Manual 2100-385D
Page 1 of 23
THESE MODELS ALL USE REFRIGERANT R-407C
and ARE FOR 50HZ OPERATION.
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
WALL MOUNTED PACKAGED
AIR CONDITIONER

Page 4 of 23
WALL MOUNT GENERAL INFORMATION
AIR CONDITIONER WALL MOUNT MODEL NOMENCLATURE
TABLE  1
ELECTRIC HEAT TABLE
sledoM D-352EW F-352EW
D-203EW
D-273EW
F-203EW
F-273EW
F-224EW
F-384EW
F-306EW
F-207EW
WK
1-V042
STTAW
1-V022
STTAW
3-V514
STTAW
3-V083
STTAW
1-V042
STTAW
1-V022
STTAW
3-V514
STTAW
3-V083
STTAW
3-V514
STTAW
3-V083
STTAW
0.5 1105 0224 4844 1573 1105 0224
0.7 0476 6565 0476 0665
0.8 1108 1276
0.01 4999 1148
0.21 87111 8049
0.41 05431 08211
CONTROL MODULES
(See Chart Below)
REVISIONS
VOLTS & PHASE
D - 240/220-50-1
F - 415/380-50-3
KW
FILTER OPTIONS
X - 1-Inch Throwaway
W- 1-Inch Washable
P - 2-Inch Pleated
COLOR OPTIONS
X - Beige (Standard)
1 - White
4 - Buckeye Gray
5 - Desert Brown
8 - Dark  Bronze
S - Stainless Steel
COIL OPTIONS
X - Standard
1 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2 - Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 - Phenolic Coated Evaporator
 and Condenser
OUTLET OPTIONS
X - Front (Standard)
WE        42         2      —       F          07         X          X          X          X          X       J
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper (Standard)
B - Blank-off Plate
M - Motorized Fresh Air Damper
V - Commercial Ventilator Motorized with Exhaust